Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

Education Offices

P.O. Box 98 Oneida, Wisconsin 54155 Telephones 869-2173 869-2111

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS MASTER CONTRACT RESOLUTION No: 8-19-80A

Whereas, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., is responsible for providing and/or facilitating educational opportunities for its tribal members, and,

Whereas, It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., to optimally administer and manage all programs directly effecting its membership, and,

Whereas Public Law 93-638 stipulates that Indian Tribes "are entitled to contract with the Bureau to plan, conduct, and administer all or parts of any program which the Bureau is authorized to administer..." and,

Whereas, The Self-Determination policy becomes manifest with self-direction and implementation,

Therefore, Be it resolved that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., requests to contract and administer the following BIA contract programs for Fiscal Year 1981 utilizing the Master Contract concept:

Higher Education
Employment Assistance (AVT/DE)
Graduate Scholarships

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that FY'81 contract negotiations, amendments and/or modifications be initiated through the Oneida Education Director who will seek approval of the Oneida Business Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all allocations pertaining to this contract be made available October 1, 1980 via Letter of Credit and that the proposed term of the contract be established as October 1, 1980 to September 30, 1981 with provisions for renewal of the Oneida Master Contract for FY'82, FY'83 and FY'84.

CERTIFICATION

Oneida Business Committee

Secretary Oneida Business Committee